

ASIIN e.V. · Postfach 10 11 39 · 40002 Düsseldorf

Postfach 10 11 39 40002 Düsseldorf

Tel.: +49 211 900977-10 Fax: +49 211 900977-11

E-Mail: gf@asiin.de

INSTITUT TEKNOLOGI SEPULUH NOPEMBER (ITS) AULIA SITI AISJAH JL. ARIF RAHMAN HAKIM, KEPUTIH SURABAYA, Indonesia (+62) 8123589875

Your sign, your message on

Our sign ys/GF

Extension, name

-10, Dr. Iring Wasser

Date

17.01.2023

Decision about the Accreditation Procedure

Dear Ms. Aulia Siti Aisjah,

We herewith inform you about the decision of the Accreditation Commission for Degree Programmes taken on 9 December 2022 regarding the accreditation procedure for the below mentioned degree programmes. Taking into consideration the assessments of the expert panel and the relevant Technical Committee, the Accreditation Commission took the following decision:

Degree Programme	ASIIN-seal	Subject-specific label	Maximum duration of accreditaiton
Ba Architecture	With requirements for one year	-	30.09.2028
Ba Urban and Re- gional Planning	With requirements for one year	-	30.09.2028
Ma Geomatics Engineering	Without require- ments for one year	-	30.09.2028

In case the accreditation has been issued with requirements, it is valid until 20 April 2024. If the requirements are fulfilled in due time, the accreditation will be normally extended until the maximum duration indicated in the table above.

Internet: www.asiin.de

Deutsche Bank Düsseldorf

We kindly ask you to submit written documentation for the fulfilment of the requirements until 20 October 2023. Should the rules and regulations provided during the accreditation procedures be changed in the frame of fulfilling the requirements, please submit them in the current version which has come into effect.

Please consult the accreditation report for detailed information on the accreditation process and its outcome. This report will be published on ASIIN's website. The ASIIN Accreditation Commission for Degree Programmes has decided that the information of responsible authorities is the responsibility of each higher education institution.

Please note that substantial changes in the structure, contents and the endowment of the degree programmes made within the accreditation period must be brought to our attention. Such changes would have to be examined by the Accreditation Commission for Degree Programmes.

I thank you for the good cooperation with the members of your institution, also on behalf of the peers, and remain

Yours sincerely

Dr. Iring Wasser

Managing Director

Right of Appeal

An appeal against the decision of the Accreditation Commission may be submitted in writing to the ASIIN Head Office within a month after receiving this document (§ 6, "General Terms and Conditions"). It must be accompanied by an explanatory statement.